2017 Ten County Survey of Elected Officials Emergency Awareness SurveyMonkey

Q1 As an elected official, do you represent a municipality or a
county?

Answered: 58  Skipped: 0

| represent a
Municipality
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I represent a
County

Answer Choices Responses
I represent a Municipality 75.86% 44
| represent a County 24.14% 14
TOTAL 58
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Q2 How long have you served in elected office including previous
positions?

Answered: 58  Skipped: 0

2 -5years

5-10 years

more than 10
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices

Responses
0 -2years 34.48% 20
2 -5years 25.86% 15
5-10 years 17.24% 10
more than 10 years 22.41% 13

TOTAL 58
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Q3 If your council or board receives periodic updates about
Emergency Management planning, who provides those updates?
s

Sheriff or
Police Chief

Fire
Department...

The City or
County...

I don't recall
being update...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
County or Municipal manager 31.03% 18
Sheriff or Police Chief 29.31% 17
Fire Department representative 10.34% 6
The City or County Emergency Manager 34.48% 20
I don't recall being updated on such matters 22.41% 13

Total Respondents: 58
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Q4 Have you participated in any of the following Pre-Disaster
Hazard Mitigation Plan process elements? (check all that apply)

Officially
adopted a lo...

Participated
in the proce...

Budgeted to
achieve...

Assessed risks
and...

Participated
in training ...

Participated
in Emergency...

Participated

in Public...
Taken an
On-Line FEMA...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Officially adopted a local Pre-Disaster Mitigation plan in past 5 years 34.21% 13
Participated in the process of creating or updating the plan 47.37% 18
Budgeted to achieve strategies to reduce losses due to hazards (equipment, projects or reserves for emergencies) 34.21% 13
Assessed risks and vulnerabilities to natural hazards 50.00% 19
Participated in training on all-hazards or disaster preparedness 50.00% 19
Participated in Emergency exercises 44.74% 17
Participated in Public Outreach with regard to hazard planning 23.68% 9
Taken an On-Line FEMA training course 26.32% 10

Total Respondents: 38
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Q5 Do you know where your local Emergency Operations Center is
located?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 1
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Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.96% 49
No 14.04% 8
57

TOTAL
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Q6 Do you have an identified functional role in case of an
emergency?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 35.09% 20
No 64.91% 37
TOTAL 2
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Q7 Does your jurisdiction have a Continuity of Operations (COOP)
plan delegating specific emergency authority and outlining the
emergency functions for the organization and assignment of
responsibilities for all departments during an emergency?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 69.81% 37
No 30.19% 16
TOTAL )

711
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Q8 Rate your understanding of your own role as an elected
official when it comes to pre-distastar preparedness?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 1

not prepared

sufficiently
prepared

very prepared

believe I will
be prepared ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
not prepared 29.82% 17
sufficiently prepared 35.09% 20
very prepared 5.26% 3
believe I will be prepared and informed of my role as necessary 29.82% 17
TOTAL 57
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Q9 Rank your community’s overall preparedness

Answered: 56  Skipped: 2

not prepared

somewhat
prepared

sufficiently
prepared

very prepared

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
not prepared 10.71% 6
somewhat prepared 32.14% 18
sufficiently prepared 42.86% 24
very prepared 14.29% 8

TOTAL 56
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Q10 If you worry about your community's vulnerability to
hazards, which hazards worry you the most?
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Q11 Would you like to know more about your roles and
responsibilities as an elected official with regard to natural
hazard and disaster preparedness?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 1
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Answer Choices

Responses
Yes 84.21% 48
No 15.79% 9
TOTAL 57

11/ 11



	Q1 As an elected official, do you represent a municipality or a county?
	Q2 How long have you served in elected office including previous positions?
	Q3 If your council or board receives periodic updates about Emergency Management planning, who provides those updates?
	Q4 Have you participated in any of the following Pre-Disaster Hazard Mitigation Plan process elements? (check all that apply)
	Q5 Do you know where your local Emergency Operations Center is located?
	Q6 Do you have an identified functional role in case of an emergency?
	Q7 Does your jurisdiction have a Continuity of Operations (COOP) plan delegating specific emergency authority and outlining the emergency functions for the organization and assignment of responsibilities for all departments during an emergency?
	Q8 Rate your understanding of your own role as an elected official when it comes to pre-distastar preparedness?
	Q9 Rank your community’s overall preparedness
	Q10 If you worry about your community's vulnerability to hazards, which hazards worry you the most?
	Q11 Would you like to know more about your roles and responsibilities as an elected official with regard to natural hazard and disaster preparedness?

